
Page 1 to 10

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/023061-2023 

Contract

Marine Evacuation Equipment

Ferguson Marine (Port Glasgow) Ltd

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2023/S 000-023061

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-03c901  

Published 8 August 2023, 12:29pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Ferguson Marine (Port Glasgow) Ltd

Newark Works Castle Road, Castle Road

Port Glasgow

PA14 5NG

Email

procurement@fergusonmarine.com

Telephone

+44 1475742300

Country

United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/023061-2023
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/023061-2023
mailto:procurement@fergusonmarine.com


Page 2 to 10

NUTS code

UKM83 - Inverclyde, East Renfrewshire and Renfrewshire

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.fergusonmarine.com

Buyer's address

https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA3042
7

I.2) Information about joint procurement

The contract is awarded by a central purchasing body

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Other activity

Shipbuilding 

http://www.fergusonmarine.com
https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA30427
https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA30427


Page 3 to 10

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Marine Evacuation Equipment

Reference number

FPMG-2023-015

II.1.2) Main CPV code

34930000 - Marine equipment

II.1.3) Type of contract

Supplies

II.1.4) Short description

FMPG has a requirement for the following Marine Evacuation Equipment items to be
delivered to FMPG site in Port Glasgow Delivered Duty Paid.

*FMPG has a requirement for the following Marine Evacuation Equipment items, with
corresponding technical specifications, to be delivered to FMPG site in Port Glasgow
Delivered Duty Paid.

* Dual cradle for 150 pax liferafts

* UKCA (Red Ensign) certified 150 pax liferaft

* Single cradle for 100 pax liferafts

* UKCA (Red Ensign) certified 100 pax liferaft

* Painter Crane

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No



Page 4 to 10

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £356,459

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKM83 - Inverclyde, East Renfrewshire and Renfrewshire

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

FMPG has a requirement for the following Marine Evacuation Equipment items, with
corresponding technical specifications, to be delivered to FMPG site in Port Glasgow
Delivered Duty Paid.

1) UKCA (Red Ensign) certified Marine Evacuation System (MES) with 150 pax life raft
capacity

Tech Spec:

502 LIFESAVING SYSTEM

Marine Evacuation System (MES)

Euro B passenger rules require LSA for 125% of 1032 persons, i.e. 1290 persons in total.

Two (2) off MES stations will be installed with the associated liferafts.

The MES will be situated on 05 Decks Port and Starboard as shown on the General
Arrangement with the associated liferafts stowed at 06 Deck level. The split tube for
bowsing lines to match the corresponding colours.

High Quality systems will be supplied by Viking (or equivalent).

The liferaft containers will be released from MES Station with the pneumatic release system.

2) Dual cradle for 150 pax liferafts

Will be used with item 3 (150pax ) life rafts

3) UKCA (Red Ensign) certified 150 pax liferaft



Page 5 to 10

Tech Spec

502 LIFESAVING SYSTEM

Liferafts

The inflatable life rafts, with a total capacity of at least 1300 persons, of SOLAS approved
type in GRP canisters complete with complete with ‘B’ pack survival equipment and
hydrostatic release mechanism will be equally distributed on each side of the vessel as
indicated on the General Arrangement. Liferafts to be 150 man capacity

A number of liferafts will be fitted with SARTs as per regulation.

Painters will be fitted to life rafts to allow the life rafts to be led to the embarkation points on
the MES rafts.

4) Single cradle for 100 pax liferafts

Will be used with item 5 (100pax ) life rafts

5) UKCA (Red Ensign) certified 100 pax liferaft

Tech Spec

502 LIFESAVING SYSTEM

Liferafts

The inflatable life rafts, with a total capacity of at least 1300 persons, of SOLAS approved
type in GRP canisters complete with complete with ‘B’ pack survival equipment and
hydrostatic release mechanism will be equally distributed on each side of the vessel as
indicated on the General Arrangement. Liferafts to be 100 man capacity

A number of liferafts will be fitted with SARTs as per regulation.

Painters will be fitted to life rafts to allow the life rafts to be led to the embarkation points on
the MES rafts.

6) Painter Crane

Tech Spec

SWL 20kN @ 2400mm



Page 6 to 10

Hook travel: 15m

List/trim: 20°/10°

Sleewing speed/angle: 0.5rpm/90°

Environmental conditions EU (B) @ -20°C and min ambient temp: -30°C

Motor voltage: 380/440 V

Cycles: 50/60 Hz

Protection - on-deck: IP56

Protection- under-deck IP44

Isolation class: F

Power consumption, winch

Power consumption: approx. 5,5 kW

Speed: 1.450 rpm

Duty: S2-10min

Nominal current: 12 A

Starting current: 60 A

Power consumption, slewing

Power consumption: approx. 3,0 kW

Speed: 725 rpm

Duty: S2-10min

Nominal current: 9 A

Starting current: 25 A

Controls



Page 7 to 10

Operation: from control unit of fast rescue boat davit

Material data:

Steel: S355NL

Stainless steel: 1.4301

Total weight of the system: approx. 1.900 kg

Certification: UKCA (Red Ensign)

Tech Spec:

502 LIFESAVING SYSTEM

Painters will be fitted to life rafts to allow the life rafts to be led to the embarkation points on
the MES rafts.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 60

Price - Weighting: 40 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: Yes

Description of options

Possibility of further 100pax liferaft and single cradle

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 8 to 10

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2023/S 000-013874

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

FMPG-2023-15

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

7 August 2023

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 1 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 1 

/Notice/013874-2023


Page 9 to 10

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 1 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Survitec Group Limited

Unit 7 Twelve Quays, Morpeth Wharf

Birkenhead

CH41 1LF

Telephone

+44 1516505614

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKD74 - Wirral

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £356,459



Page 10 to 10

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

(SC Ref:741028)

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Greenock Sheffif Court

Greencok

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.2) Information about joint procurement
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-07-04T05:02:39+0100
	TCPDF




